
West Milford VFD Firefighter I Syllabus 
  WV Public Service Training 

Instructor: Dusty Lambert ph:304-641-1089 DustyLambert@gmail.com 
 

Date Time Location Topics Hours 
Monday, September 30, 2019 5:00 - 9:30pm FD • Class Orientation 

• CPR 
• Ch 25- Emergency Medical Care 
• Ch 24- Fire and Emergency Medical Care 

 
 

 
4.5 

Wednesday, October 2, 2019 5:00 - 9:30 FD • Ch 1 – History of the Fire Service 
• Ch 2 – Firefighter Safety 

 

4.5 

Tuesday, October 8, 2019 5:00 - 9:30 FD • Ch 3 – PPE and SCBA 
• Ch 4 – Fire Service Communications 

 

4.5 

Wednesday, October 9, 2019 5:00 - 9:30 FD • Ch 6 – Fire Behavior 
• Ch 7 – Building Construction 

 

4.5 

Tuesday, October 15, 2019 5:00 - 9:30 FD • Ch 8 – Portable Fire Extinguisher 
• Ch 9 – Firefighter Tools and Equipment 

 

4.5 

Monday, October 21, 2019 5:00 - 9:30 FD • Ch 10 – Ropes and Knots 
• Ch 11 – Response and Size-Up 

 

4.5 

Wednesday, October 23, 2019 5:30 - 9:30 FD • Ch 12 – Forcible Entry 
• Ch 13 – Ladders 

 

4.5 
Sunday, October 27, 2019 12:30-8:30 WVPST • Ch 16 – Water Supply 

• Ch 17 – Fire Attack and Foam 
• Ch 22 – Fire Suppression 

 

 
8 

Monday, October 28, 2019 5:30 - 9:30 FD • Ch 14 – Search and Rescue 
• Ch 15 – Ventilation 

 
4.5 

Wednesday, October 30, 2019 5:30 - 9:30 FD • Ch 18 – Firefighter Survival 
• Ch 19 – Salvage and Overhaul 

 

4.5 
Sunday, November 3, 2019 noon-8pm WVPST Practical Skills 8 

Monday, November 4, 2019 5:00 - 9:30 FD • Ch 20 – Firefighter Rehab 
• Ch 21 – Wildland and Ground Fires 

 
4.5 

Tuesday, November 5, 2019 5:30 - 9:30 FD • Ch 26 – Vehicle Rescue and Extrication 4.5 
Sunday, November 10, 2019 12:30-8:30 WVPST Practical Skills: Live Burn 7 

Tuesday, November 12, 2019 5:00 - 9:30 FD • Ch 35 – Terrorism Awareness 4.5 

Thursday, November 14, 2019 5:00 - 9:30 FD • Ch 38 – Fire Cause Determination 4.5 

Tuesday, November 19, 2019 5:30 - 9:30 FD Test Review 4.5 
Wednesday, Nov 20, 2019 5:30 - 9:30 FD FF1 Test  

Thursday, November 21, 2019 5:00 - 9:30 FD • Ch 28 – HazMat - Overview 
• Ch 29 – HazMat - Properties and Effects 

 
4.5 

Monday, November 25, 2019 5:00 - 9:30 FD • Ch 30 –HazMat-Recognizing & Identifying Hazards 
• Ch 31–HazMat-Implementing Response 

 
4.5 

Wednesday, November 27, 2019 5:30 - 9:30 FD • Ch 32 – HazMat - PPE, Scene Safety & Scene Control 
• Ch 33 – HazMat - Response Priorities 

 

4.5 

Tuesday, December 3, 2019 5:30 - 9:30 FD • Ch 34 – HazMat - Decontamination 4.5 

Wednesday, December 4, 2019 5:30 - 9:30 FD Hazardous Materials Skills 4.5 
Sunday, December 8, 2019 12:30-8:30 WVPST Hazardous Materials Skills 7 

Tuesday, December 10, 2019 5:30 - 9:30 FD HazMat Skills and Review 4.5 

Thursday, December 12, 2019 5:30 - 9:30 FD Hazardous Materials Exam  

   Total: 120 

 

THIS SCHEDULE IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE AS NECESSARY 
You are expected to be on time, and present for every class session. You are required to bring a full structural 

firefighting PPE ensemble including SCBA and your course materials to every class after the first. 
Locations: West Milford VFD and 

WVPST Clarksburg 
251 Marietta Street 

Clarksburg, WV 26301 
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